

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA

Petitioner,

Case Number: SC14-755

v.

DEAN ALDEN SHELLEY

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW FROM
THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
STATE OF FLORIDA

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

VICTORIA HATFIELD
Florida Bar No. 84248
O'Brien Hatfield, PA
511 West Bay Street, Suite 330
Tampa, Florida 33602
veh@markjobrien.com

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF CITATIONS	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	5
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	8
POINT ONE	8
CONVICTIONS FOR BOTH SOLICITING AND TRAVELING ARISING FROM THE SAME CRIMINAL TRANSACTION VIOLATE THE CONSTITUTIONAL PROHIBITION AGAINST DOUBLE JEOPARDY	
POINT TWO	14
WHETHER THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED IN HOLDING THAT RESPONDENT’S CONVICTIONS IN THIS CASE VIOLATED DOUBLE JEOPARDY PRINCIPLES	
CONCLUSION	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Bishop v. State</i> , 46 So. 3d 75 (Fla. 5th DCA 2010)	9
<i>Brown v. Ohio</i> , 432 U.S. 161, 97 S.Ct. 2221, 53 L.Ed.2d 187 (1977)	9
<i>Blockburger v. United States</i> , 284 U.S. 299, 52 S.Ct. 180, 76 L.Ed. 306 (1932)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Elder v. Holloway</i> , 510 U.S. 510, 114 S. Ct. 1019, 1023, 127 L. Ed. 2d 344 (1994)	8
<i>Hartley v. State</i> , 129 So.3d 486 (Fla. 4th DCA 2014)	16
<i>Mizner v. State</i> , -- So.3d --- (Fla. 2d. 2014); 2014 WL 3734288	16-17
<i>Pinder v. State</i> , 128 So.3d 141 (Fla. 5th DCA 2013)	16
<i>Shelley v. State</i> , 134 So.3d 1138 (Fla. 2d DCA 2014)	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Glatzmayer</i> , 789 So.2d 297 (Fla. 2001)	8
<i>State v. Murphy</i> , 124 So.3d 323 (Fla. 1st DCA 2013)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Valdes v. State</i> , 3 So.3d 1067 (Fla. 2009)	9-10
 <u>Statutes</u>	
Sections 775.021(4)(b), Florida Statutes	<i>passim</i>

Section 790.22(7), Florida Statutes	10
Section 827.071(6), Florida Statutes	13
Section 847.0135(4)(b), Florida Statute	<i>passim</i>
Section 847.0135(3)(b), Florida Statutes	<i>passim</i>
Section 847.0135(8), Florida Statutes	<i>passim</i>
<u>Rules</u>	
Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(a)(2)	20
<u>Other Authority</u>	
Article I, Section 9, Florida Constitution	9
U.S. Constitution Amendment V	9
